
Dear Parents/carers 

I hope you all have a wonderful Bank Holiday weekend.  We will see you all back in school on Tuesday. 

Good Luck to all of our Year 6 pupils, who will be taking their SATS next week.   

Kitchen Take Over 

Reception have been cooking up a storm in the kitchen this week! 

As part of their ‘When I grow up’ topic, this week reception children learnt all about Chefs and what their jobs 
involve - what better way than cooking lunch for 50 children! Pizza and strawberry 
crumble - delicious!   I wonder what job they will be finding out about next week? 

 

 

 

 

 

Competition Winner 

The winners of our Coronation Bake Off were Freddie for KS2 Varenna for KS1. Well done to everyone who took 
part in our competition.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

All Saints Owls 

Our fabulous wrap around care group OWLS is going from strength to strength, providing some fantastic activities 
for the children to take part in. Currently they are taking a culinary journey around the world, this week sampling 
the food of France. The special themed nights take place on a Wednesday and Thursday so why night book a place. 
Next week, they will be making and eating Spanish food and the week after Greek food. 

Sports Update 

This week, the school was back in competition with the Y3/4 Rounders. The children were excellent and achieved a 
3rd place finish out of ten schools. Well done to Alexa for earning a Sporting Influence Wristband for great 
encouragement. After checking the kit, most has been returned. However, we are still missing 'Blue' kit 2 and 
'Yellow' kit 10, please ensure these are washed and returned. 
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School Values Awards 

SATURN CLASS: Cleo for kindness and looking after her friends, Frankie for persever-
ance, Hugo for responsibility and maturity for his work. 

JUPITER CLASS: Harris for positivity and perseverance with his maths work 

SUN CLASS: Halloway for perseverance with his SATs revision 

Readers of the Week 

Thomas in Jupiter Class and Ben in Sun Class 

HOUSE POINTS 

LIONS 5323 

LEOPARDS 4635 

TIGERS 5564 

Great Knaresborough Bed Race 

Training is well underway for the bed race on 10th June. Our team is made up 

of staff and parents (of all abilities!) and we are having a bed custom made for 

us as we speak by Noah’s mum’s company Micron Hydraulics, which we are 

incredibly grateful for! If you would like to sponsor the motley crew who are 

taking part (to raise money to resource the outdoor classroom we are having 

built shortly) please click on:  

Crowdfunding to buy outdoor classroom resources by competing in the Great 

Knaresborough Bed Race on JustGiving 

Upcoming Events: 

SATS WEEK:  Tuesday 9th May—Friday 12th May 

Sun Class Residential: Monday 15th May – Friday 19th May 

Training Day: Monday 5th June  

Knaresborough Bed Race: Saturday 10th June  

Spofforth Walk with KS2 from NR: Tuesday 20th June 

Jupiter Class visit to The Royal Armouries: Tuesday 27th June 

Sports Day: Wednesday 28th June (Back up: Wednesday 4th July)  

Crag Walk with NR: Monday 3rd July 

Born of the Forest – Saturn Class: Wednesday 5th July 

KS2 SATS RESULTS: Tuesday 11th July 

Transition Day: Thursday 13th July  

Reports out: Friday 14th July 

Sun Class Performances: Wednesday 19th July 2pm and 6:30pm 

Leavers Party: Thursday 20th July 6pm 

Leavers Assembly: Friday 21st July 1pm 

New Starters visits:  

Thursday 29th June: 9am - 12 

Thursday 6th July: 9am – 1pm 

Thursday 13th July: 9am – 2pm 

 

Class Sharing Assemblies 

Sun Class:  Friday 23rd June 

Jupiter Class:  Friday 30th June 

Saturn Class:  Friday 7th July 

Church services 

Family Zoom: 14th May @ 

9.30am 

Family Worship: 21st May @ 

11am 

Parish Eucharist with 'Sunday 

Club' : 28th May @11am 

https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/asko
https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/asko

